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DOCUMENTS OF THE GENERAL FACULTY 
 

FACULTY COUNCIL MEMBERSHIP FOR 2016-2017 
 
For the academic year 2016-17 the Faculty Council consists of 111 members, as classified below. 
 
Elected Faculty Members with Vote (70) 
 
Elected by the General Faculty (20) 

 
Group I: Professors and Associate Professors (10) 

(To serve until first class day of fall semester 2017) 
Carolyn M. Brown, Professor, College of Pharmacy 
Cindy Carlson, Professor, Department of Educational Psychology1 
Elizabeth Cullingford, Professor, Department of English 
Ann Cvetkovich, Professor, Department of English 
Jonathan B. Dingwell, Professor, Department of Kinesiology and Health Education2 
David J. Eaton, Professor, LBJ School of Public Affairs 
Alan W. Friedman, Professor, Department of English 
Lauren A. Meyers, Professor, Department of Integrative Biology 
Na'ama Pat-El, Associate Professor, Department of Middle Eastern studies 
Edward R. Pearsall, Associate Professor, Butler School of Music 

 
Group II:  Assistant Professors and Instructors (10) 

(To serve until first class day of fall semester 2017) 
Blake R. Atwood, Assistant Professor, Department of Middle Eastern Studies3 
Chad J. Bennett, Assistant Professor, Department of English 
Terrance L. Green, Assistant Professor, Department of Educational Administration 
Lauren E. Gulbas, Assistant Professor, Department of Anthropology4 
Maya L. Henry, Assistant Professor, Department of Communication Sciences5 
Jonathan Kaplan, Assistant Professor, Department of Middle Eastern Studies 
Julie A. Minich, Assistant Professor, Department of English 
Christen Smith, Assistant Professor, Department of African and African Diaspora Studies 
Jessica R. Toste, Assistant Professor, Department of Special Education 
Cara Young, Assistant Professor, School of Nursing 
 

Faculty Members Ex Officio with Vote (4) 
(To serve until August 31, 2017) 

Secretary of the Faculty Council  
Hillary Hart, Senior Distinguished Lecturer, Department of Civil, Architectural, and 

Environmental Engineering 
Alan W. Friedman, Professor, Department of English6 

Chair of the Faculty Council (2016-17) 
Jody L. Jensen, Professor, Department of Kinesiology and Health Education 

Chair Elect of the Faculty Council (2017-18) 
                                                             
1 Replaced Nancy L. Roser, Professor, Department of Curriculum and Instruction who retired from UT Austin 

prior to fall 2016/ 
2 Effective December 7, 2015, replaced Professor Arturo Arias, Department of Spanish and Portuguese who 

resigned from the Faculty Council. 
3 Effective fall 2016, replaced Jonathan T. Pierce-Shimomura, Assistant Professor, Department of 

Neuroscience 
4 Effective January 1, 2016, replaced Kelly McDonough, Assistant Professor, Department of Spanish and 

Portuguese  
5 Effective Fall 2016, replaced Stephanie Mulder, Assistant Professor, Department of Art and Art History, who 

resigned. 
6 Effective October 31, 2016, replaced Dr. Hillary Hart, Distinguished Senior Lecturer, Department of 

Civil, Architecture and Environmental Engineering 
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Steven D. Hoelscher, Professor, Department of American Studies 
Past Chair of the Faculty Council (2015-16) 

Andrea C. Gore, Professor, College of Pharmacy 
 

Elected by the Graduate Assembly (1) 
(To serve until first class day of fall semester 2017) 

Chair of the Graduate Assembly  
Prabhudev C. Konana, Professor, Department of Information, Risk, and Operations 

Management 
 

Elected by the Individual Colleges and Schools (46) 
(To serve until first class day of fall semester 2018) 

 
Representative of the School of Architecture (1) 

Simon D. Atkinson, Professor 
 

Representatives of the Red McCombs School of Business (4) 
Mark L. Bradshaw, Lecturer, Department of Accounting 
Linda L. Golden, Professor, Marketing Administration 
D. Eric Hirst, Professor, Department of Accounting 
Dennis S. Passovoy, Lecturer, Department of Management  
 

Representatives of the College of Communication (2) 
Lucinda J. Atkinson, Assistant Professor, Department of Advertising and Public Relations 
Barry Brummett, Professor, Department of Communication Studies 
 

Representatives of the College of Education (2) 
Christopher P. Brown, Associate Professor, Department of Curriculum and Instruction 
Alexandra Loukas, Professor, kinesiology and health education  
 

Representatives of the Cockrell School of Engineering (5) 
Derek Chiou, Associate Professor, Department of Electrical and Computer Engineering 
Benny D. Freeman, Professor, Department of chemical engineering 
Christine L. Julien, Associate Professor, Department of Electrical and Computer Engineering 
Jack C. Lee, Professor, Professor, Department of Electrical and Computer Engineering 
James W. Tunnell, Associate Professor, Department of Biomedical Engineering 
 

Representatives of the College of Fine Arts (3) 
Christina Bain, Associate Professor, Department of Art and Art History 
Martha F. Hilley, Professor, Butler School of Music 
Jason P. Urban, lecturer, Department of Art and Art History 
 

Representative of the Jackson School of Geosciences (1) 
John C. Lassiter, Professor, Department of Geosciences  
 

Representatives of the School of Law (2) 
Alexandra W. Albright, Senior Lecturer 
Vacant 
 

Representatives of the College of Liberal Arts (13) 
Ronald J. Angel, Professor, Department of Sociology 
David I. Beaver, Associate Professor, Department of Germanic Studies7 
Jorge Canizares, Professor, History 
Benjamin H. Carrington, Associate Professor, Department of Sociology 
Juan J. Colomina-Alminana, Professor, Department of Mexican American Studies 
Janet M. Davis, Associate Professor, Department of American Studies 

                                                             
7 Effective October 7, 2016, replaced Lynn R. Wilkinson who resigned from the Faculty Council. 
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Stephen D. Hoelscher, Professor, Department of American Studies 
Coleman Hutchison, Associate Professor, Department of English 
Sanford V. Levinson, Professor, Department of Government 
Martha G. Newman, Associate Professor, Department of History 
Robert A. Olwell, Associate Professor, Department of History 
Pauline T. Strong, Professor, Department of Anthropology 
Jennifer M. Wilks, Associate Professor, Department of English 
 

Representative of the School of Information (1) 
Loriene Roy, Professor 
 

Representatives of the College of Natural Sciences (8) 
Glenn P. Downing, lecturer, Department of Computer Science 
Laura I. Gonzalez, lecturer, Biology Instructional Office  
Vishwanath R. Iyer, Professor, Department of Molecular Biosciences 
Blinda E. McClelland, lecturer, Biology Instructional Office 
Jennifer Moon, senior lecturer, Biology Instructional Office 
Jonathan L. Sessler, Professor, Department of Chemistry and Biochemistry 
D. Max Snodderly, Professor Department of Neuroscience 
Lauren J. Webb, Associate Professor, Department of Chemistry and Biochemistry 
   

Representative of the School of Nursing (1) 
Tracie C. Harrison, Associate Professor 
 

Representative of the College of Pharmacy (1) 
Richard A. Morrisett, Professor   
 

Representative of the Lyndon B. Johnson School of Public Affairs (1) 
Peniel E. Joseph, Professor 
 

Representative of the School of Social Work (1) 
Alan H. Cole Jr., Professor 
 

Student Members with Vote (7) 
(To serve until first meeting of Faculty Council in fall semester 2017) 

Selected by Student Government (3) 
Kevin S. Helgren, President, Senior, Department of Neuroscience  
Binna Kim, Vice President, Senior, Department of Marketing Administration 
Daniel A. Neilsen, Senior, Department of Finance 

 
Selected by Senate of College Councils (2) 

Sergio M. Cavazos, President, Senior, Department of Government 
Austin B. Reynolds, Vice President, Senior, Department of English 

 
Selected by Graduate Student Assembly (2) 

William “Wills” Kirby Brown, President, graduate assistant, Department of Educational 
Administration  

Francesca L. Cicero, Vice President, Department of Educational Administration 
 

Administrative Members Ex Officio without Vote (32) 
President: Gregory L. Fenves 
Executive Vice President and Provost: Maurie D. McInnis 

 
Vice Presidents (7) 

Associate Vice President and Chief Information Officer: Bradley G. Englert  

Vice President for Student Affairs: Soncia R. Reagins-Lilly, Dean of Students  
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Vice President and Chief Financial Officer: Darrell L. Bazzell8 
Vice President for Legal Affairs: Patricia C. Ohlendorf 
Associate Vice President for Development: Scott A. Rabenold 
Vice President for Research: Daniel T. Jaffe 
Vice President for Diversity and Community Engagement: Gregory J. Vincent 
 

Deans of Colleges and Schools (17)  
School of Architecture: Interim Dean Elizabeth A. Danze 
Red McCombs School of Business: Jay C. Hartzell, Department of Finance 
College of Communication: Jay M. Bernhardt, Department of Communication Studies  
College of Education: Manuel J. Justiz, Department of Educational Administration  
Cockrell School of Engineering: Sharon L. Wood, Department of Civil, Architectural, and 

Environmental Engineering 
College of Fine Arts: Douglas J. Dempster, Department of Theatre and Dance 
Jackson School of Geosciences: Sharon Mosher, , Department of Geological Sciences 
Graduate School: Interim Dean Marvin L. Hackert, , Department of Chemistry 
School of Information: Andrew P. Dillon,; Department of Information, Risk, and Operations 

Management 
School of Law: Ward Farnsworth 
College of Liberal Arts: Randy L. Diehl, , Department of Psychology 
Lyndon B. Johnson School of Public Affairs: Angela M. Evans 
Dell Medical School: S. Claiborne Johnston 
College of Natural Sciences: Linda A. Hicke, Department of molecular genetics and 

microbiology 
School of Nursing: Alexa M. Stuifbergen 
College of Pharmacy: M. Lynn Crismon 
School of Social Work: Luis H. Zayas 
School of Undergraduate Studies: Brent L. Iverson, Department of Chemistry 
 

Other Administrative Members (5) 
Deputy to the President for Strategy and Policy: Harrison Keller 
Vice Provost and Director of General Libraries: Lorraine J. Haricombe 
Director of Admissions: Susan L. Kearns 
Vice Provost and Registrar: Vincent S. (Shelby) Stanfield 
 
 

Staff Members without Vote (2) 
Selected by Staff Council 
 (To serve until first class day of fall semester 2017)  

Philip M. Gavenda, Senior Software Developer/Analyst, Office of Admissions 
 

(To serve until first class day of fall semester 2018) 
Chirsiian S. Glakas, Assistant Director, Middle Eastern Studies 

 

 
Hillary Hart, Secretary 
General Faculty and Faculty Council 
 
A complete alphabetical list of members of the Faculty Council appears on the following pages. A 
regularly updated version is available on the Faculty Council Wiki site 
https://wikis.utexas.edu/display/facultycouncil/Wiki+Home.
                                                             
8 Effective December 31, 2016, Dr. Pat Clubb retired as Vice President of University Operations. President 
Gregory L. Fenves asked Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer Darrell Bazzell to oversee the units 
in University Operations as part of a consolidated portfolio that will include university finance, administration 
and operations. 
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FACULTY COUNCIL MEMBERS FOR 2016-2017 
 

Members with Vote 
Albright, Alexandra W. Senior Lecturer, School of Law 

Angel, Ronald Professor, Department of Sociology 

Atkinson, Lucinda Jane Assistant Professor, Department of Advertising 

Atkinson, Simon D. Professor, School of Architecture 

Atwood, Blake R. Assistant Professor, Department of Middle Eastern Studies 

Bain, Christina Associate Professor, Department of Art and Art History 

Beaver, David I. Associate Professor, Department of Germanic Studies 

Bennett, Chad J. Assistant Professor, Department of English 

Bradshaw, Mark L. Lecturer, Department of Accounting 

Brown, Carolyn M. Professor, College of Pharmacy 

Brown, Christopher P. Associate Professor, Department of Curriculum and Instruction 

Brown, William "Wills" 
Kerby 

Graduate Student Assembly Representative 

Brummett, Barry Professor, Department of Communication Studies 

Canizares, Jorge Professor, Department of History 

Carlson, Cindy I. Professor, Department of Educational Psychology 

Carrington, Benjamin H. Associate Professor, Department of Sociology 

Cavazos, Sergio M. Senate of College Councils Representative 

Cicero, Francesca L. Graduate Student Assembly Representative 

Cole, Allan H. Professor, School of Social Work 

Colomina-Alminana, Juan J. Assistant Professor, Center for Mexican American Studies 

Cullingford, Elizabeth Professor, Department of English 

Cvetkovich, Ann Professor, Department of English 

Davis, Janet M. Associate Professor, Department of American Studies 

Dingwell, Jonathan B. Professor, Department of Kinesiology and Health Education 

Downing, Glenn P. Lecturer, Department of Computer Science 

Eaton, David J. Professor, LBJ School of Public Affairs 

Freeman, Benny D. Professor, Department of Chemical Engineering 

Friedman, Alan W. Secretary of the General Faculty and Faculty Council and Professor, 
Department of English 

Golden, Linda L. Professor, Department of Marketing Administration 

Gonzalez, Laura I. Lecturer, Biology Instructional Office 

Gore, Andrea C. Professor, College of Pharmacy 

Green, Terrance L. Assistant Professor, Department of Educational Administration 

Gulbas, Lauren E. Assistant Professor, Department of Anthropology 

Harrison, Tracie C. Associate Professor, School of Nursing 

Hart, Hillary Secretary of the General Faculty and Faculty Council and Senior 
Distinguished Lecturer, Department of Civil, Architectural, and 
Environmental Engineering 
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Helgren, Kevin S. Student Government Representative 

Henry, Maya L. Assistant Professor, Department of Communication Sciences and Disorders 

Hilley, Martha F. Professor, Butler School of Music 

Hirst, D. Eric Professor, Department of Accounting 

Hoelscher, Steven D. Professor, Department of American Studies 

Hutchison, Coleman Associate Professor, Department of English 

Iyer, Vishwanath R. Professor, Department of Molecular Biosciences 

Jensen, Jody Professor, Department of Kinesiology and Health Education 

Joseph, Peniel E. Professor, LBJ School of Public Affairs 

Julien, Christine L. Associate Professor, Department of Electrical and Computer Engineering 

Kaplan, Jonathan Assistant Professor, Department of Middle Eastern Studies 

Kim, Binna Student Government Representative 

Konana, Prabhudev C. Professor, Department of Information, Risk, and Operations Management 

Lassiter, John C. Associate Professor, Jackson School of Geosciences 

Lee, Jack C. Professor, Department of Electrical and Computer Engineering 

Levinson, Sanford V. Professor, School of Law 

Loukas, Alexandra Professor, Department of Kinesiology and Health Education 

McClelland, Blinda E. Lecturer, Biology Instructional Office 

Meyers, Lauren A. Professor, Department of Integrative Biology 

Minich, Julie A. Assistant Professor, Department of English 

Moon, Jennifer Senior Lecturer, Biology Instructional Office 

Morrisett, Richard A. Professor, College of Pharmacy 

Nielsen, David A. Student Government Representative 

Newman, Martha G. Associate Professor, Department of Religious Studies 

Olwell, Robert A. Associate Professor, Department of History 

Passovoy, Dennis S. Lecturer, Department of Management 

Pat-El, Na'ama Associate Professor, Department of Middle Eastern Studies 

Pearsall, Edward R. Associate Professor, Butler School of Music 

Ren, Pengyu Associate Professor, Department of Biomedical Engineering 

Reynolds, Austin B. Senate of College Councils Representative 

Roy, Loriene Professor, School of Information 

Sessler, Jonathan L. Professor, Department of Chemistry and Biochemistry 

Smith, Christen Assistant Professor, Department of African and African Diaspora Studies 

Snodderly, D. Max Professor, Department of Neuroscience 

Strong, Pauline T. Professor, Department of Anthropology 

Toste, Jessica R. Assistant Professor, Department of Special Education 

Tunnell, James W Associate Professor, Department of Biomedical Engineering 

Urban, Jason P. Lecturer, Department of Art and Art History 

Webb, Lauren J. Associate Professor, Department of Chemistry and Biochemistry 
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Wilks, Jennifer M. Associate Professor, Department of English 

Young, Cara Assistant Professor, School of Nursing 

 
Members without Vote 

Bazzell, Darrell L. Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer  

Bernhardt, Jay M. Dean, Moody College of Communication 

Crismon, M. Lynn Dean, College of Pharmacy 

Danze, Elizabeth A. Interim Dean, School of Architecture 

Dempster, Douglas J. Dean, College of Fine Arts 

Diehl, Randy L. Dean, College of Liberal Arts 

Dillon, Andrew P. Dean, School of Information 

Englert, Bradley G. Associate Vice President and Chief Information Officer 

Evans, Angela M. Dean, LBJ School of Public Affairs 

Farnsworth, Ward Dean, School of Law 

Fenves, Gregory L. President 

Gavenda, Philip M. Staff Council Representative, Office of Admissions 

Glakas, Christian S. Staff Council Representative, Department of Middle Eastern Studies 

Hackert, Marvin L. Interim Dean, Graduate School 

Haricombe, Lorraine J. vice provost and Director of University Libraries 

Hartzell, Jay C. Dean, McCombs School of Business 

Hicke, Linda A. Dean, College of Natural Sciences 

Iverson, Brent L. Dean, School of Undergraduate Studies 

Jaffe, Daniel T. Vice President for Research 

Johnston, S. Claiborne Dean, Dell Medical School 

Justiz, Manuel Dean, College of Education 

Kearns, Susan L. Interim Director of Admissions 

Keller, Harrison Vice Provost for Higher Education Policy and Research 

McInnis, Maurie D. Executive Vice President and Provost 

Mosher, Sharon Dean, Jackson School of Geosciences 

Ohlendorf, Patricia C. Vice President for Legal Affairs 

Rabenold, Scott A. Vice President for University Development 

Reagins-Lilly, Soncia Vice President for Student Affairs and Dean of Students 

Stanfield, Vincent S. 
(Shelby) 

Registrar 

Stuifbergen, Alexa Dean, School of Nursing 

Vincent, Gregory J. Vice President for Diversity and Community Engagement 

Wood, Sharon L. Dean, Cockrell School of Engineering 

Zayas, Luis H. Dean, School of Social Work 

 


